MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. ROBY SMITH TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MIKE. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE SEAL SEAL

# Executive Council of Iowa

CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368

December 2, 2024

Accounting Department Office of the Treasurer Lucas Building 321 E 12th Street Des Moines, IA, 50319

The Executive Council, in a meeting held on today's date, approved Department of Administrative Services request for an emergency allocation in the amount of \$8,499.79, subject to an audit of actual invoices. On September 8, 2024, Vehicle #330 was damaged by a deer. Request was to cover repair costs.

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA Kristi Onstot

Kristi Onstot Executive Secretary

 cc: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services DAS Fleet Services, Risk
 Matt Bender, Department of Management
 Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management

> AOS Claim # 3906 TOS Job # \_\_\_\_



### OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE

STATE OF IOWA

State Capitol Building Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004 Telephone (515) 281-5834 Rob Sand Auditor of State

November 4, 2024

Kristi Onstot Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Deer Damage to Vehicle #330 on September 8, 2024 Department of Administrative Services Claim dated September 11, 2024 AOS Claim ID: 3906

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Administrative Services is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. The Department requested an allocation of \$9,094.78; however, the estimate from the vendor includes sales tax of \$594.99. This amount will be deducted from the Department's request. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$8,499.79, subject to an audit of <u>actual</u> invoices.

Sincerely,

Phi R Philes

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management



# **OVA** Department of Administrative Services

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR

ADAM STEEN, DIRECTOR

Date: September 11, 2024

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State Victoria Newton, Treasurer of/State **Executive Council** 

### Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#330/Deer
Event Date	September 11, 2024
Summary	Vehicle 330 struck a deer. (289502)
Amount Requested	\$9,094.78 - Estimate
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Manager **DAS Fleet Services** mariah.fucaloro@iowa.gov 515-414-6582



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

### Fwd: Trooper Foley #330 vehicle damage

1 message

### Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Mon, Sep 9, 2024 at 2:35 PM To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>, Jeannie R Adams <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 330 struck a deer on 9/8/2024. I will forward all information as soon as it is received.

All accidents must be reported via email or phone to Fleet Services within 24 hours. All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

Thank you,

### **DAS Risk**

Central Procurement and Fleet Services Enterprise

Iowa Department of Administrative Services

109 SE 13<sup>th</sup> St, Des Moines, IA 50319

515-281-3162 office

das.risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov



# **Department of** Administrative Services

----- Forwarded message ------From: Dolf Ryan <dolf@dps.state.ia.us> Date: Mon, Sep 9, 2024 at 9:20 AM Subject: Trooper Foley #330 vehicle damage To: vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>, das.risk@iowa.gov <das.risk@iowa.gov> Cc: Jalas Dean <jalas@dps.state.ia.us>, Morey Russell <morey@dps.state.ia.us>, Andreasen Jeremy <andrease@dps.state.ia.us>

Trooper Foley received substantial vehicle damage from striking a deer last night. An estimate and required paperwork will be forthcoming.

### Sergeant Ryan Dolf ★361★

Iowa State Patrol | District 13 lowa Department of Public Safety 1300 S Grand Avenue, Suite #201 Mount Pleasant, Iowa 52641 Office: 319-385-8715

# State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: <u>vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us</u>; <u>das.risk@iowa.gov</u>

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- > Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

\*\*\*Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

# STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature) CASE #: 2024022789 Date: 09/08/24 Time: 11:43PM

Date:	09/0	)8/24	Time:	11:43PM						
(Month/Day/Year)			(Time plus a.m./p.m.)							
Vehicle Plate #:	330		Vehicle Mileage:	114854						
Vehicle										
Description:	Silv	/er 2020 Dodge Charger								
(Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	VIN	: 2C3CDXKTX	LH127523							
Assigned To:	Dak	ota Foley	Badge #	330						
Driven By:	Dak	ota Foley	Badge #	330						
Driver's Lic #:	721	AJ0293	Damage:	\$Pending						
Vehicle Towed: (Yes / No)	Yes		Towed By:	Rairden's Towing						
Towed To:	ABF	RA Ft.	Towing Cost:	\$Pending						
	Mac	lison	Ū	<b>U</b>						
Seat Belt:	Yes		Type of Vehicle:	Marked						
(Yes / No)			(Marked/Semi /Unmarked)							
Injured/Injuries:		None								
Occupants: (Other than driver)										

### VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		
Owner's Name:		
Owner's Address:		
Owner's Phone:		

August 2018

Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)			······
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)			
Damage:		Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	
Injured/Injuries:			
Occupants: (Other than driver)			
Occupant(s) Wearin	g Seat Belt: (Yes/No	p)	

## **OTHER INFORMATION:**

Witnesses:						
Accident Location:	NB Hwy 61 Bypass MM2					
(Street/Hwy)						
County:	Lee County					
Weather/Road Conditions:	Clear/Dry					
On 09/08/24 at approximately	11:43 PM, I was responding to an active					
when a deer ran out into the ro as the deer ran out into my lar bar, rolled onto my hood, and s off my windshield and launched and onto the west roadway sho caused heavy damage to my pus compartment, and front passen	Bypass 2mm with my emergency lights activated oadway. I was unable to avoid striking the deer ne of traffic. The deer struck my vehicle's push struck my windshield. The deer then deflected approximately 30 feet in front of my vehicle uld where I pronounced it deceased. The deer sh bar, front bumper, hood, radiator/engine ger quarter panel, which disabled my vehicle.					
Property Damage other than	None					
Vehicles:						
Cost:	\$					
Citations Issued To:						

Investigating Officer: Trp. Riley

# VEHICLE #3: (If needed) (For more vehicles, please make extra copies of this portion)

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		

Driver's Address:			
Owner's Name:			
Owner's Address:			
Owner's Phone:			
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)			
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)			
Damage:	\$	Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	Yes
Injured/Injuries:			
Occupants: (Other than driver)			
Occupant(s) Weari	ng Seat Belt: (Yes/No	) Yes	

#### INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Sheet 1 of 3

Form Number: 2024022789

MAI	L REPORTS TO	: Iowa De	epartment	of Tran	sportat	tion, Off	ice of Drive	Service	∍s, P.C	). Box (	9204, De	es Moi	nes, Iowa 50	306-92	204			·				
Date	of Accident	Time of	of Accider	nt Co	unty						Accide	ent o	curred with	nin co	rpora	te limits	of (city)	7				
09/08	3/2024	23:41	Hrs	3. LE	E - 56	\$					KEOK	UK -	3942									
U	Driver's Name FOLEY	e - Last									First DAKC	DTA						Middle				
N I	Address 1300 S GRAI	ND AVE	5 STE 20	1							City MT PLEASANT						State IA	Zip 52641				
T	Date of Birth 04/01/1992		Driver's 721AJ0		e Nur	nber		CDI		Citat	tion Cha	arge '	1				Citation	Charge 2	2			
1	Male Female	e State	1		rseme	ents	Restriction	s Yes	s No		tion Cha	arge :	3				Citation	Charge 4	1			
	Alcohol Test Given: Test Results: Drug Test Giver						est Given		) 💽		Po-ov	<u>am:</u>	Yes No	Rea	son fr	- Po-E	am Reque	et:				
	1					1 1				un.		am.		Tea	501110		am reque					
	Owner's Nam STATE OF IC		t								First							Middle				
	Address										City							State	Zip			
	1300 S GRAN		STE 20		VIN:						MT PL Color	EAS	ANT	Year	r T	Make		IA Model	52641	Style		
	330		IA			сохкт	XLH1275	23			SIL			2020		DODG		CHAR	GER	4D		
	Trailer Plate N	<b>NO</b> .	State	Year	VIN:						Tow 3	To	w #		1	Towed Towed	o ER BY RA	IRDEN	Approx. Co \$8,000.0	st to Repair	or Repl	lace
	Insurance Co		Name		I	·					Insura	nce (	Co. Phone	Numb	er	Insuran	e Policy N	umber	1			
	STATE OF IC		n Veh. A	Act.	/eh. C	Config.	Cargo Bo	ody Typ	be V	/eh. D	efect	Point	of Initial In	pact	Mos	st Dama	ged Area	Extent o	f Damage	Total	Occ. i	in Veh.
	Special Veh.	Fund	Emorgon		)1		01	Conditio		icion (	Dhoourr		Contributing	Cirou	Imoto		ivor (up to t		iver Distra		Snoo	d Limit
					Bus Use Driver Condition Vision (					8	8					02			•			
	Traffic Contro	affic Controls Horizontal Alignment Vertical Alignm				cal Alignm	r				st Ev	ent Se	cond	Even	nt Thire	d Event	Fourth		Most Ha 31	rmful	Event	
_	Carrier Name	:/Lessee	3					1			I		I			I						
С 0	Street Address								City							State	Zip Cod	e		<u> </u>		
M M	Number of Axles Gross Vehicle Weight Rating						Rating	US DOT Number			umber	IN	MC Number			Underride/Override						
E R			<u> </u>			151	-	IU-		-+ D -1		1	- Mat Ola		1 14							
С	Haz Mat Invol	vement	. паz	Mat Pl	acaru	Flac	card Numb		32. 1918	atree	eased		az Mat Clas	ю (П		lat Nam	*					
l A	Trailer Plate:		State	e Ye	ar	VIN											lion	ent		20	ort	ne/enroute
L	Trailer Plate:		State	e Ye	ar	VIN									Position tatus int Protection			eployment	Path	extricated	of Transport	ene/en
	Converter Do	lly	Dolly	y Plate:	:	Stat	e Plate Y	ear VI	N		x			Ŷ	ating P.	Injury Status Occupant Pre		Ejection Ejection P	Trapped/e	Source of	Died at sc	
						Pho	ne Numbe								Sex	Seat			Eje Eje	war of a second second	୍ର 01	<u>0</u>
	DRI∖	/ER O	F UNIT	Г 1			nsported to								419 A	T	ransported	25			1	
E R	Name							Phone I	Numł	Jer			DOB:					÷.				<b>7</b> 8.255
5 5	Address									<u> </u>	<u> </u>	4 1	<u> </u>									
1.1	Address										Transp	orted	10:				ransported	i by:				
	Name							Phone I	Numb	ber			DOB:					and an and a second				
I U N N	Address						I				Transp	orted	to:			T	ransported	l by:	<u>9794881-84</u>		I	
I L T	Name						[	Phone I	Numt	l			DOB:					illar) HH			1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	
र	Address										Transpo	orted	to:				ransported	1.49				
5								<u>Dha:</u>	N1					<del></del>	r	TERMINE	-S-EMASSAR	-	and the second s	1.00000000000		18453835-84
	Name							Phone I	Numb	Jer			DOB:					ti di mali ini di mali ini Mali ini di mali				
	Address										Transp	orted	to:			Ţ	ransported	l by:				

Fo	rm 4	433003 (11-13)					INVESTI											Sheet	2 of 3		
			Deserterer													n Numb					
Γ			Time of A		County		river Services,	P.O. Box 9	Accide		red withi		oorate limits of	(city)	Lega	022789		Privat			
	C	Literal Description													Cour			Route	•		
	2	US 61 N/JOHNSO		- f		N	NE E S	SE S S	w w	NM											
	Γ	If accident occurred city limits show gen														633521.187					
	1 2	On Road, Street or	Highway:			¥										Y Coordinate:					
1	Ň	Noto: Uploan anoid	ontecour	rod at an i	ntorocotio	a which										4474484					
		location from a mile	ent occurr epost or d	efinable ir	ed at an intersection which is completely described above, use the space below to give the exact finable intersection, bridge, or railroad crossing, using two distances and directions if neccessary. of										in Ennace inginie j, i ternee i teete						
				NEESES SWWNW NEESES SWWNW										Cardinal) Travel Direction							
		Milepost		Definab	le intersec	tion.								$\cup$		) (	Ο	Ο	Ο		
		Number	Or		or railroad	crossin	g						(traligenteen		SEMANT	5					
				VIRONME		lun ta tu		ROADWA								HTANG I DATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		<i>ф</i>			
		on of First Harmful Even	01	weather	Conditions	(up to tw		ontributing C	Circumsta	ances Env	ironment	06			act)			stance	O		
1		Conditions	•••	Surface (	Conditions		Roadway	r Roadway Ju	inction/Fi	eature			Š.	Vpe	lo imi	crash		ent	sport enrou		
`	5						FRA No.			outuro			y Unit	Status Aotorist T	(prior	rior to	2	quipm ting C	ce of Transport at scene/enroute		
		Harmful Event (Cras	11101	RKZONE	Yes N		Activity Lo	cation	Туре	Wo	rkers Pre	esent		Injury Status Non-Motorist Type	Location (prior to impact);	autorementation (prior to crash)	nditio	Safety Equipment Contributing Circumstances	Source of Transport Died at scene/enrou		
31		Name 001	REL	ATED?			 IPho	one Numbe	er		DOB	:	Str See		Co.	AC	Con	<u>s S</u>	S 5		
N O										1						design of the second se					
N	-	Address:								Alcohol	Test Giv	/en	Test Results:	Drug T	est Giv	ren Re	esult	Chargeo			
	O T	Transported to:								Transpo	orted by:			·							
	0	Name					Pho	one Numbe	er	[	DOB:	:			200	arkonu 1 See					
	R I	Address:			-					Alcohol	Test Giv	(en	Test Results:	Drug T	est Giv	(on R	esult	Charge	1 Yes No		
	S T									Alconor	Test ON	/611	rest results.	Didgi	est on		esun	Gharget	ÍÖÖ		
	s	Transported to:								Transpo	orted by:										
N		If Property other that		Object D	amaged										Estimate of Damage						
0 N	•••	vehicles damaged e Owner's Last Name	· · ·				First Name	<u>-</u>			Mi	ddle I	Name	Phone Number							
V		Address					City				C+/	ate	Zip Code								
н		Address					Oity					ale						nant noti = Unkne			
   	T Y	If Property other that vehicles damaged e	n explain	Object D	amaged												Estin	nate of D	amage		
UL	n	Owner's Last Name					First Name				Mi	ddle N	lame		Pho	one Nu	mber				
A	М	Address					City				Sta	ate	Zip Code					nant noti			
R	G	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Ado	dress				Cit	ty		State	1 =  Zip Co			= Unkno			
Ε.	V						_					-				<u></u>					
	ן ר	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Add	dress				Cit	ty		State	Zip Co	ode	Pho	ne Num	ber		
E		Last Name		First Nam	ie	Add	dress				Cit	ły		State	Zip Co	ode	Pho	ne Num	ber		
	5	Last Name		First Nam	ie	Ado	dress				Cit	y		State	Zip Co	ode	Pho	ne Num	ber		
		Last Name		First Nam	ie	Ado	dress				Cit	y		State	Zip Co	ode	Pho	ne Num	ber		
ls	Thi Y	is a Secondary Crasl	h?	Type of F	rimary Inc	dent					r		adway Clearan 09/2024	ce Date		Incide 09/09/		arance D	ate		
	•	ature of Officer				Badg 429	je Number	Time Off 23:41	icer Not			Roa 00:	adway Clearan		Incident Clearance Time						
		e of Agency					of Report	Time Off	icer Arri	Hrs ived At S			al Roadway Cl	Hrs. earance	Time	00:15 Total			Hrs. Ince Time		
		A STATE PATROL -	DIST 13	•			9/2024	23:50	<i>P</i>	Hrs			:34	1.0.1	-	000:3					
		rt Reviewed By LAS					of Review 0/2024	Investiga	nion ma	ide at sci N	ene?	[]].l.	No.	Othe	er Fech	inical In	nvestig	ating Ag	ency		

#### INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

t.

Mail F	REPORTS TO: lowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204 Form Number: 2024022789
D I A G R A M	Johnson St Rd
	US 61 bypass
N A R R A T I V E	Unit one was traveling northbound on US 61 near Johnson St Rd when a deer entered the roadway and struck unit 1.



# MEMORANDUM

TO: Sgt. Ryan Dolf #361

FROM: Trooper Dakota Foley #330

DATE: 09/10/24

SUBJECT: Unit #330 Vehicle Damage

On 09/08/24 at approximately 11:43 PM, I was responding to an active domestic abuse assault at Casey's General Store (3530 Main St., Keokuk, IA) traveling northbound HWY 61 Bypass 2mm with my emergency lights activated when a deer ran out into the roadway. I was unable to avoid striking the deer as the deer ran out into my lane of traffic. The deer struck my vehicle's push bar, rolled onto my hood, and struck my windshield. The deer then deflected off my windshield and launched approximately 30 feet in front of my vehicle and onto the west roadway should where I pronounced it deceased. The deer caused heavy damage to my push bar, front bumper, hood, radiator/engine compartment, and front passenger quarter panel, which disabled my vehicle.

Case #: 2024022789

Vehicle Information: Silver 2020 Dodge Charger (VIN: 2C3CDXKTXLH127523)

Mileage: 114854

Sincerely,

Trooper Dakota Foley #330



### Abra - Jim Baier Fort Madison

5701 Avenue O, Fort Madison, IA 52627 Phone: (319) 372-8120 
 Workfile ID:
 b0261c5c

 Federal ID:
 420982103

 State ID:
 1-56-007451

 Federal EPA:
 NED9817236513

 State EPA:
 NED9817236513

### **Preliminary Estimate**

#### **Customer: IOWA STATE PATROL**

Written By: Marcus Garcia

Insured: IOWA STATE PATROL Type of Loss: Point of Impact:

Owner: IOWA STATE PATROL (319) 396-4414 Cell Inspection Location:

Policy #:

Date of Loss:

Abra - Jim Baier Fort Madison 5701 Avenue O Fort Madison, IA 52627 Repair Facility (319) 372-8120 Business Claim #: Days to Repair: 0

Insurance Company: CUSTOMER PAY

### VEHICLE

#### 2020 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Silver

VIN: 2C3CDXKTXLH127523 License: 330	Interior Color: Exterior Color: Silver	Mileage In: 114,854 Mileage Out:	Vehicle Out:
State: IA	Production Date: 1/2020	Condition:	Job #:
TRANSMISSION	CONVENIENCE	AM Radio	Cloth Seats
Automatic Transmission	Air Conditioning	FM Radio	Bucket Seats
4 Wheel Drive	Intermittent Wipers	Stereo	Reclining/Lounge Seats
POWER	Tilt Wheel	Search/Seek	WHEELS
Power Steering	Cruise Control	Auxiliary Audio Connection	Styled Steel Wheels
Power Brakes	Rear Defogger	SAFETY	PAINT
Power Windows	Keyless Entry	Drivers Side Air Bag	Clear Coat Paint
Power Locks	Message Center	Passenger Air Bag	OTHER
Power Mirrors	Steering Wheel Touch Controls	Anti-Lock Brakes (4)	Traction Control
Power Driver Seat	Telescopic Wheel	4 Wheel Disc Brakes	Stability Control
DECOR	Climate Control	Front Side Impact Air Bags	California Emissions
Dual Mirrors	Backup Camera	Head/Curtain Air Bags	
Tinted Glass	Parking Sensors	Hands Free Device	
Overhead Console	RADIO	SEATS	

2020 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Silver

Line		Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT BUN	1PER & G	GRILLE			·		
2			O/H front bumper		0	0.00	3.4	0.0
3	** <>	Repl	A/M CAPA Bumper cover	68267765AC	1	675.00	Incl.	3.4
4			Add for Clear Coat		0	0.00	0.0	1.4
5	**	Repi	A/M CAPA Lower grille w/o adaptive cruise	68214782AB	1	101.00	Incl.	0.0
6	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Upper grille black crossbars	5PP33DX8AB	1	369.00	Incl.	0.0
7		Repl	Nameplate "DODGE" black	68227437AA	1	107.00	0.1	0.0
8	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Closure panel	68226530AF	1	181.00	Incl.	0.0
9	**	Repl	A/M BRUSH GUARD		1	0.00	2.5	0.0
10	#	R&I	POLICE LIGHTS		0	0.00	2.0	0.0
11	FRONT LAM	IPS						
12	**	Repl	A/M CAPA RT Headlamp assy halogen	68541680AA	1	702.00	0.4	0.0
13			Aim headlamps		0	0.00	0.5	0.0
14	**	Repl	A/M CAPA LT Headlamp assy halogen	68541681AA	1	802.00	0.4	0.0
15	RADIATOR	SUPPOR	Γ					
16	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Radiator support	68200478AC	1	333.00	1.0	1.6
17			Evacuate & recharge		0	0.00 m	1.4 M	0.0
18			Refrigerant recovery		0	0.00 m	0.4 M	0.0
19	COOLING							
20	**	Repl	A/M Shroud	68050294AC	1	199.18 m	0.6	0.0
21	AIR CONDI	TIONER 8	& HEATER					
22	**	Repl	A/M Condenser assy	68085784AA	1	231.41 m	1.5	0.0
23	HOOD							
24	**	Repl	A/M CAPA Hood (ALU)	68265445AB	1	1,085.00	1.5	3.0
25			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel		0	0.00	0.0	-0.2
26			Add for Clear Coat		0	0.00	0.0	0.6
27			Add for Underside(Complete)		0	0.00	0.0	1.5
28		Repl	Latch w/o remote start	55113787AB	1	125.00	0.4	0.0
29		Repl	Insulator retainer	4878883AA	9	61.20	0.0	0.0
30	FENDER							
31		R&I	RT R&I fender assy		0	0.00	1.5	0.0
32	*	Rpr	LT Fender w/o wide body		0	0.00	<u>2.5</u>	2.0
33			Overlap Major Adj. Panel		0	0.00	0.0	-0.4
34			Add for Clear Coat		0	0.00	0.0	0.3
35		R&I	RT Fender liner 3.6, 5.7 liter		0	0.00	0.3	0.0
36		R&I	LT Fender liner 3.6, 5.7 liter		0	0.00	0.3	0.0
37	ENGINE							
38	*	Repl	LKQ Air cleaner assy w/police +25%	68413349AB	1	325.00 m	<u>0.5</u>	0.0
39	#		Hazardous waste removal		1	5.00	0.0	0.0

	Preliminary Estimate								
Customer: IOWA STATE PATROL									
2020 C	ODG Charg	er Police AWD	(Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Silver						
40	#	Repl	Cover Car	1	5.00	0.0	0.0		
41	#	Repl	Corrosion Protection	1	5.00	0.0	0.0		
42	#		UNSEEN DAMAGE OPEN, PENDING TEARDOWN	1	0.00	0.0	0.0		
			SUBTOTALS	1	5,311.79	21.2	13.2		
			ESTIMATE TOTALS						
			Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$		
			Parts	<b>343</b> 0			5,311.79		
			Body Labor	19.4 hrs	0	\$ 70.00 /hr	1,358.00		
			Paint Labor	13.2 hrs	0	\$ 70.00 /hr	924.00		
			Mechanical Labor	1.8 hrs	0	\$ 100.00 /hr	180.00		

THE ABOVE IS AN ESTIMATE BASED ON OUR INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ANY ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK HAS BEEN OPENED UP. THERE IS A LIMITED LIFETIME GUARANTEE ON WORKMANSHIP AND REFINISHING.

**Paint Supplies** 

**Grand Total** 

Subtotal

Sales Tax

THIS ESTIMATE HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON THE USE OF AFTERMARKET CRASH PARTS SUPPLIED BY A SOURCE OTHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. ANY WARRANTIES APPLICABLE TO THESE REPLACEMENT PARTS ARE PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THESE PARTS RATHER THAN THE MANUFACTURER OF YOUR VEHICLE.

\$ 55.00 /hr

7.0000 %

726.00

594.99

8,499.79

9,094.78

13.2 hrs

\$ 8,499.79

@

@

2020 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Silver

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide DR3PB11, CCC Data Date 09/04/2024, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships with discounted pricing. Asterisk (\*) or Double Asterisk (\*\*) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

### SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

### SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

### OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. CFC=Carbon Fiber.

D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. STS=Stainless Steel. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Services Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

2020 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Silver

### PARTS SUPPLIER LIST

Line	Supplier	Description	Price
3	Keystone, Inc	#CH1000A24PP	\$ 675.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA Bumper cover	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652749132	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
5	Keystone, Inc	#CH1036140C	\$ 101.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA Lower grille w/o adaptive cruise	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652753423	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
6	Keystone, Inc	#CH1200388C	\$ 369.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA Upper grille black crossbars	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652754123	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
8	Keystone, Inc	#CH1224101C	\$ 181.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA Closure panel	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652758014	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
12	Keystone, Inc	#CH2503337C	\$ 702.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA RT Headlamp assy halogen	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652750453	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
14	Keystone, Inc	#CH2502337C	\$ 802.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA LT Headlamp assy halogen	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652751177	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
16	Keystone, Inc	#CH1225280PP	\$ 333.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA Radiator support	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652756627	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
20	Keystone, Inc	#CH3115184	\$ 199.18
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M Shroud	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652776822	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
22	Keystone, Inc	#CND3948	\$ 231.41
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M Condenser assy	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652775627	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	

2020 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI Silver

24	Keystone, Inc	#CH1230305PP	\$ 1,085.00
	110 THUNDERBIRD LANE	A/M CAPA Hood (ALU)	
	EAST PEORIA IL 61611	Quote: 2652764727	
	(309) 698-0700	Expires: 10/26/24	
38	LKQ Corp	#~384723809	\$ 260.00
	2101 Beloit Avenue	LKQ Air cleaner assy w/police +25%	
	Janesville WI 53546	Air Cleaner 5.7,AUTO,RWD 5.7L,S#\$K0785	
	(800) 362-9451	Quote: 2652797830	
		Expires: 10/26/24	